custom upholsterer under this chapter shall not be required to additionally pay the fee for a sanitizer’s license.

(Amended by Stats. 2015, Ch. 187, Sec. 3. (AB 1175) Effective January 1, 2016.)

  The annual fee for an insulation manufacturing license shall be fixed by the bureau in an amount not less than one
thousand eight hundred fifty dollars ($1,850) but not more than two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500).

(Added by renumbering Section 19170 (as added by Stats. 1984, Ch. 1456) by Stats. 1986, Ch. 248, Sec. 9.)

   (a) Except as provided in Section 19170.3, licenses issued under this chapter expire two years from the date of issuance.
To renew his or her license, a licensee shall, on or before the date on which it would otherwise expire, apply for renewal on a form